

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012
CRL.M.P. NO.6649

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2011 in CRLMA No.14383/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHAINAN SHAILESHBHAI PATEL TRH. POWER OF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR
Mr. Marsook Bafati, Adv.
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice and tag with S.L.P. (Crl.) No.1160 of
2012.

In the meantime, further proceedings in connection
with FIR No.I-405/2002, registered before the J.P. Road
Police Station, Vadodara, Gujarat, shall remain stayed.
(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar