

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1884/2013

SHAILESHBHAI RANCHHODBHAI PATEL & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH
Crl.A. No. 1885/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Marsook Bafaki,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Vinakshi Kadan,Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In both matters, Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondents in spite of last chance granted. Viewed in that context, these matters shall be processed

Signature Not Verified

for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2015.12.08

16:38:55 TLT

Reason:

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar