

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1884/2013

SHAILESHBHAI RANCHHODBHAI PATEL & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH CrI.A. No. 1885/2013
(Office report on default)

Date : 15/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.
Ms. Naveen Goel,Adv.
Mr. Marsook Bafaki,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants is granted six week' time to file application for substituted service in respect of unserved respondent no.3 in Criminal appeal no.1884 of 2013 and respondent no.2 in criminal appeal no.1885 of 2013.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
SAPNA BISHT
Date: 2016.02.16

(SAPNA BISHT)

(CHANDER BALA)

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER

16:55:44 IST
Reason: