

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.3

REVISED
SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1884/2013

SHAILESHBHAI RANCHHODHBHAI PATEL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1885/2013

Date : 03-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh G., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Shodhika, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, six weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the appellants to comply with the office report dated 01.11.2017.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1884/2013

SHAILESHBHAI RANCHHODHBHAI PATEL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1885/2013

Date : 03-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh G., Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Shodhika, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCriminal Appeal No(s). 1884/2013

Service is complete.

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1885/2013

As prayed, six weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to furnish necessary translations in terms of the order dated 04.10.2017.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER