

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1884/2013

SHAILESHBHAI RANCHHODBHAI PATEL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1885/2013 (II-B)

Date : 25-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Shakya, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.1 and 2 in Crl.A. No. 1884/2013 and Respondent no.1 in Crl.A. No.1885/2013 are duly represented.

Issue reminder to ministry of home affairs for service report in respect of respondent no.3 in Crl.A. No.1884/13, who is same as respondent no.2 in Crl.A No.1885/13.

In the meantime, two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for appellant, to take fresh steps to issue notice to said respondent.

List again on 12.09.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

pm