

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1884/2013

SHAILESHBHAI RANCHHODBHAI PATEL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1885/2013 (II-B)

Date : 07-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR  
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Adithya Koshy Roy, Adv.  
Ms. Siddhi Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR  
Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is still awaited in respect of respondent no.3 in Crl.A No.1884/2013 and respondent no.2 in Crl.A. No.1885 /2013 (Common in both appeals). However, Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that atleast 10 to 15 times this matter has been listed here and no report is coming back and requests that the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers. Let reminder be issued once again for expediting the matter.

Other respondents are duly represented.

List again on 08.12.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA  
Registrar

pm